Form (2TO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102125687	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):      Zdenko Graicar	-6-02 2. No	ame and address of receiving party(ies)  ame: Lumificient Technologies LLC.  ternal Address:
	hange of Name	reet Address: 290 Coon Rapids Blvd.
06/01/2002 Execution Date:	С	ty: Coon Rapids State: MN Zip: 55433 ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)09/8	В45,580 В	Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence 6. Totel	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Lumificient Technologies L		Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 290 Coon Rapids Bl		eposit account number:
City: Coon Rapids State: MN Zip: 5		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.  1002 LINELLER 00000117 09845580  Adenko Grajcar  Name of Person Signing	17	05/31/2002 Date attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Inventor: Zdenko Grajcar

Title: LIGHTING SYSTEM

WHEREAS, I Zdenko Grajcar, of the City of Prešov, Country of Slovak Republic, have invented certain new and useful improvements as designed in an application entitled Lighting System for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 09/845,580; and

WHEREAS, Lumificient Technologies LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 290 Coon Rapids Blvd. in Coon Rapids, MN 55433, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration,

PATENT REEL: 012984 FRAME: 0078 but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Zdenko Grajca

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 (third) day of Jun, 2002.

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 06/06/2002** 

DIANE R. THOMES
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

PATENT REEL: 012984 FRAME: 0079